PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4786190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIZUNO USA, INC.	01/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIZUNO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-23, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME		
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI		
City:	OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	541-8538		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61430367	
Application Number:	13345004	
Application Number:	14324108	
Application Number:	15821339	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 885-3000

Email: amy.allen@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel T. Sharpe/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL T. SHARPE	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIZ141PRV, 141, CIP, CIP2	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 045108 FRAME: 0269 source=MIZ141CIP2_Assignment#page1.tif source=MIZ141CIP2_Assignment#page2.tif source=MIZ141CIP2_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045108 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mizuno USA, Inc., a Georgia corporation, of 4925 Avalon Ridge Parkway, Norcross, Georgia 30071, United States ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Mizuno Corporation, a foreign corporation, with an office at 1-23, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osakashi, Osaka 541-8538, Japan ("Assignee"), all rights, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- a) the patents (the "Patents") and patent applications (the "Patent Applications") identified in attached Schedule A:
- (b) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing Patent Rights;
- (c) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (b), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[Signature page follows.]

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on JAN. 5. 2018 ASSIGNOR: Mizuno USA, Inc. 发的为意 On this, the /O day of SANUNA 2018 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or entity upon whose behalf he acted, executed the instrument.

My Commission Expires: //26/2021

Schedule A

Patent Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
15/821,339	United States	11/22/2017	BASEBALL OR SOFTBALL BAT WITH MODIFIED RESTITUTION CHARACTERISTICS
14/324,108	United States	07/04/2014	BASEBALL OR SOFTBALL BAT WITH MODIFIED RESTITUTION CHARACTERISTICS
13/345,004	United States	01/06/2012	BASEBALL OR SOFTBALL BAT WITH MODIFIED RESTITUTION CHARACTERISTICS
61/430,367	United States	01/06/2011	BASEBALL OR SOFTBALL BAT WITH MODIFIED RESTITUTION CHARACTERISTICS